San Diego St. (10-1,0-0 Mountain West) -vs- Cal St. Fullerton (0-10,0-2 Big West)
12/11/24 at Titan Gym, Fullerton, CA

Date: 12/11/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

X‘t’;?]:dg;ggfg'm San Diego St. 17] 19 13]  12] 61

Site: Titan Gym, Fullerton, CA Cal St. Fullerton 12 21 15 10 58

Referees: Debbie Clausen, Esther Hsu, Robert Scofield

San Diego St. 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Houpt,Erin * 20 3-8 2-5 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 12

31 Clark,Cali =3 27  3-9 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 1 1 3 0 3 6

11  Green,Jazlen * 17 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4

04  Sheffey,Veronica % 27  1-7 0-1 0-2 0-5 5 3 1 4 0 0 2

23 Villalobos,Kim * 20 0-7 0-1 0-0 4-1 5 0 2 1 0 0 0

24  Panganiban,Naomi 30 6-10 2-3 3-5 2-2 4 2 5 1 0 0o 17

32 Quezada,Adryana 30 8-15 1-2 0-0 4-2 6 0 1 0 1 1 17

21  Martinez,Nat 15 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

12 Hamilton,Kaelyn 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0

20 Barnhard,Bailey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-66 6-18 9-13 17-23 40 11 13 12 1 8 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-20 30.00% 2-7 28.57% 3-3 100.00%

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67% 3-5 60.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33% 1-2  50.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 0-4 0.00% 2-6 33.33%

Total 23-66 34.8% 6-18 33.3% 9-13 69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

Cal St. Fullerton 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12  Levingston,Eva * 38 6-13 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 5 2 6 0 0 12

10 Lagway,Demonnie o 34 4-14 1-4 3-4 2-1 3 0 2 2 0 1 12

24  Stanton,Aaliyah * 29 4-12 0-3 4-6 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 12

13  Hernandez,Aixchel o 34 4-11 0-0 1-2 3-8 11 1 0 1 1 1 9

23  Strachan,Emily * 21 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4

00 Davis,Layla 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 6

22 Muniz,Madelynn 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

02 Tauro,Maddy 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 0

04 Falsdottir,Jana 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-61 2-11 10-14 16-27 43 11 9 14 2 3 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46% 0-3 0.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 8-19 42.11% 1-1 100.00% 4-6 66.67%

3rd Quarter 7-17 41.18% 0-1 0.00% 1-2  50.00%

4th Quarter 3-12  25.00% 1-6 16.67% 3-4 75.00%

Total 23-61 37.7% 2-11 18.2% 10-14 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points off Turnovers: 10

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
09:49 TURNOVER by LEVINGSTON,EVA
STEAL by CLARK,CALI 09:49
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CALI(in the paint) 09:39 2-0 V2
ASSIST by VILLALOBOS,KIM ==
09:24 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 09:09
REBOUND OFF by VILLALOBOS,KIM --
TURNOVER by CLARK,CALI 08:54
FOUL by CLARK,CALI 08:35
SUB OUT by CLARK,CALI 08:35
SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA 08:35
08:22 MISS JUMPER by LEVINGSTON,EVA
REBOUND DEF by SHEFFEY,VERONICA --
MISS JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint) 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
07:48 MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by LEVINGSTON,EVA
07:45 TURNOVER by LEVINGSTON,EVA
MISS JUMPER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 07:33
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JAZLEN ==
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JAZLEN(in the paint) 07:29
== REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
07:20 MISS LAYUP by STANTON,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHEFFEY,VERONICA ==
GOOD JUMPER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(fastbreak) 07:13 4-2 V2
FOUL by GREEN,JAZLEN 06:56
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN 06:56
SUB OUT by GREEN,JAZLEN 06:56
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,NAT 06:56
SUB IN by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 06:56
06:56 4-3 V1 GOOD FT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
06:56 4-4 GOOD FT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint) 06:35
== REBOUND DEF by STANTON,AALIYAH
06:29 TURNOVER by STANTON,AALIYAH
STEAL by QUEZADA,ADRYANA 06:29
GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA 06:18 6-4 V2
ASSIST by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI ==
05:57 MISS 3PTR by STANTON,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
05:53 SUB OUT by STANTON,AALIYAH
05:53 SUB IN by FALSDOTTIR,JANA
SUB OUT by VILLALOBOS,KIM 05:53
SUB IN by BARNHARD, BAILEY 05:53
MISS LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint) 05:38
REBOUND OFF by BARNHARD,BAILEY ==
TURNOVER by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 05:30
05:30 STEAL by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL(fastbreak)(in the
05:22 6-6 paint)
-- ASSIST by STRACHAN,EMILY
TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 05:17
04:57 MISS JUMPER by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,NAT --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,NAT 04:41
REBOUND OFF by BARNHARD,BAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 04:33

REBOUND OFF by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI --
GOOD 3PTR by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 04:26 9-6 V3



04:04 MISS JUMPER by FALSDOTTIR,JANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FALSDOTTIR,JANA

03:59 9-8 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FALSDOTTIR,JANA

MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINGSTON,EVA
03:28 MISS 3PTR by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
REBOUND DEF by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:13
03:13 SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
03:13 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
03:13 SUB OUT by STRACHAN,EMILY
03:13 SUB IN by DAVIS,LAYLA
03:13 SUB IN by TAURO,MADDY
03:13 SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 03:13
SUB OUT by BARNHARD,BAILEY 03:13
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN 03:13
SUB IN by CLARK,CALI 03:13
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CALI(in the paint) 03:08

== REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LAYLA
02:39 9-10 H1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,LAYLA
== ASSIST by TAURO,MADDY

MISS JUMPER by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 02:20
= REBOUND DEF by LEVINGSTON,EVA
02:00 MISS 3PTR by FALSDOTTIR,JANA
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CALI =
01:50 FOUL by DAVIS,LAYLA
GOOD FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 01:50 10-10
GOOD FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 01:50 11-10 V1
GOOD FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 01:50 12-10 V2
01:44 TURNOVER by LEVINGSTON,EVA
STEAL by HAMILTON,KAELYN 01:44
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KAELYN(in the paint) 01:40
REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA =
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,NAT 01:27 15-10 V5
ASSIST by QUEZADA,ADRYANA =
01:21 TURNOVER by FALSDOTTIR,JANA
STEAL by HAMILTON,KAELYN 01:21
GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:17 17-10 V7
ASSIST by HAMILTON,KAELYN -
01:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:17 SUB OUT by FALSDOTTIR,JANA
01:17 SUB OUT by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
01:17 SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
01:17 SUB IN by STANTON,AALIYAH
01:02 TURNOVER by DAVIS,LAYLA
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,NAT 00:53

== REBOUND DEF by STANTON,AALIYAH
00:25 17-12 V5 GOOD JUMPER by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,NAT 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Diego St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN 10:00

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,NAT 10:00



SUB OUT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI

SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN

SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

SUB IN by GREEN,JAZLEN

SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,KIM

MISS LAYUP by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
TURNOVER by VILLALOBOS,KIM
FOUL by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

TURNOVER by GREEN,JAZLEN

GOOD FT by GREEN,JAZLEN
GOOD FT by GREEN,JAZLEN

STEAL by HOUPT,ERIN

GOOD LAYUP by HOUPT,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by GREEN,JAZLEN
SUB OUT by GREEN,JAZLEN
SUB IN by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI

MISS 3PTR by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by VILLALOBOS,KIM
TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

SUB OUT by VILLALOBOS,KIM
SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

REBOUND DEF by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI
GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI

MISS LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN

ASSIST by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN
GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CALI
TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,NAT

17-13
17-14

17-16

18-16

19-16

21-16

21-18

23-18

23-20

26-20

28-20

V4
V3

V1

V2

V3

V5

V3

V5

V3

V6

V8

REBOUND DEF by LEVINGSTON,EVA
MISS JUMPER by LEVINGSTON,EVA

GOOD FT by STANTON,AALIYAH
GOOD FT by STANTON,AALIYAH

STEAL by TAURO,MADDY
MISS LAYUP by STANTON,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LEVINGSTON,EVA(in the paint)
FOUL by TAURO,MADDY

TURNOVER by LEVINGSTON,EVA

GOOD JUMPER by LEVINGSTON,EVA
REBOUND DEF by TAURO,MADDY

MISS JUMPER by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

SUB OUT by TAURO,MADDY
SUB IN by STRACHAN,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEVINGSTON,EVA
ASSIST by STANTON,AALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by STANTON,AALIYAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STRACHAN,EMILY
SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE



GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CLARK,CALI

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CALI

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,NAT
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN

FOUL by HOUPT,ERIN

SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN
SUB OUT by CLARK,CALI

SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN
SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,KIM

MISS LAYUP by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)

FOUL by HAMILTON,KAELYN

MISS LAYUP by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,NAT

GOOD LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint)

FOUL by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI

GOOD 3PTR by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
ASSIST by HAMILTON,KAELYN

VISITORS: San Diego St.

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

28-22
31-22

31-24

31-27

31-28

31-30

33-30

33-31
36-31

36-33

V6
V9

V7

V4

V3

V1

V3

V2
V5

V3

MISS LAYUP by LEVINGSTON,EVA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
GOOD TIPIN by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEVINGSTON,EVA
ASSIST by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEVINGSTON,EVA

MISS TIPIN by LEVINGSTON,EVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL

GOOD 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
ASSIST by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL

MISS FT by STANTON,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STANTON,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by LEVINGSTON,EVA

GOOI? LAYUP by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LEVINGSTON,EVA

MISS FT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

MISS JUMPER by STANTON,AALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by LEVINGSTON,EVA
GOOD LAYUP by LEVINGSTON,EVA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,NAT

SUB OUT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI
SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN

SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
SUB IN by GREEN,JAZLEN

SUB IN by CLARK,CALI

STEAL by HOUPT,ERIN

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
38
38

SUB OUT by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
SUB IN by STRACHAN,EMILY

TURNOVER by LEVINGSTON,EVA



MISS LAYUP by HOUPT,ERIN(in the paint) 09:33
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CALI --
GOOD TIPIN by CLARK,CALI(in the paint) 09:29 38-33 V5
09:06 38-35 V3 GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
== ASSIST by LEVINGSTON,EVA

TURNOVER by CLARK,CALI 08:44
08:26 MISS JUMPER by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
08:20 TURNOVER by STRACHAN,EMILY
TURNOVER by CLARK,CALI 07:59
07:44 MISS 3PTR by STANTON,AALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by STANTON,AALIYAH
07:36 38-37 V1 GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,AALIYAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JAZLEN(in the paint) 07:25 40-37 V3
ASSIST by VILLALOBOS,KIM =

07:03 MISS JUMPER by LEVINGSTON,EVA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
FOUL by HOUPT,ERIN 07:03
07:03 MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:03 40-38 V2 GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CALI(in the paint) 06:46
= REBOUND DEF by LEVINGSTON,EVA
06:21 MISS LAYUP by STANTON,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CALI =
05:48 FOUL by STRACHAN,EMILY
GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN 05:48 41-38 V3
GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN 05:48 42-38 V4
05:24 MISS LAYUP by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CALI --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CALI(in the paint) 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:09 SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
05:09 SUB IN by TAURO,MADDY
SUB OUT by CLARK,CALI 05:09
SUB IN by QUEZADA,ADRYANA 05:09
04:55 MISS LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint)
BLOCK by QUEZADA,ADRYANA 04:55
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN 04:55
SUB OUT by GREEN,JAZLEN 04:55
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,NAT 04:55
SUB IN by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 04:55
04:44 42-40 V2 GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,AALIYAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA 04:27 44-40 V4

ASSIST by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI ==
04:04 MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TAURO,MADDY
03:54 44-42 V2 GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(in the paint) 03:42

REBOUND OFF by VILLALOBOS,KIM --

MISS TIPIN by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint) 03:37

REBOUND OFF by VILLALOBOS,KIM --

MISS LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint) 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINGSTON,EVA

03:09 44-44 GOOD LAYUP by STRACHAN,EMILY(in the paint)
02:57 FOUL by LEVINGSTON,EVA
02:57 SUB OUT by STANTON,AALIYAH
02:57 SUB IN by FALSDOTTIR,JANA

GOOD JUMPER by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI 02:53 46-44 V2

02:36 MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL



REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

MISS LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
SUB IN by GREEN,JAZLEN

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAZLEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,NAT
SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN

MISS LAYUP by VILLALOBOS,KIM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VILLALOBOS,KIM
MISS 3PTR by VILLALOBOS,KIM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VILLALOBOS,KIM

SUB IN by CLARK,CALI

GOOD 3PTR by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI

VISITORS: San Diego St.

02:23

02:18

02:18

02:18

02:18

02:18

02:18

01:55

01:48 46-46
01:27

01:27

01:27

01:27

01:27

01:27

01:10 46-48 H?2
00:49

00:35

00:05

00:04
00:04
00:00 49-48 V1

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by LEVINGSTON,EVA
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
SUB OUT by STRACHAN,EMILY

SUB IN by DAVIS,LAYLA

SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

MISS JUMPER by LEVINGSTON,EVA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK by DAVIS,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LAYLA

SUB OUT by LEVINGSTON,EVA
SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
MISS JUMPER by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton

GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CALI
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CALI
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAZLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CALI(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREEN,JAZLEN

REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN

SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN

09:50 51-48 V3
09:41

09:16

09:09
09:06
09:06
09:06
09:06
08:51

08:21 53-48 V5

07:54

07:49

07:30

07:18
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15

MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,LAYLA

SUB OUT by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
SUB IN by LEVINGSTON,EVA
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY

MISS JUMPER by LEVINGSTON,EVA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FALSDOTTIR,JANA

MISS 3PTR by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

REBOUND OFF by TAURO,MADDY

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAURO,MADDY
SUB OUT by FALSDOTTIR,JANA
SUB IN by STRACHAN,EMILY
SUB IN by STANTON,AALIYAH



SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
REBOUND OFF by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI
MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

STEAL by CLARK,CALI
GOOD LAYUP by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAZLEN
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN
MISS LAYUP by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(in the paint)

FOUL by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

REBOUND DEF by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,ADRYANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI

FOUL by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by HAMILTON,KAELYN

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN

SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN

MISS LAYUP by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CALI

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CALI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN

SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CALI
MISS LAYUP by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

07:15
06:54

06:42

06:22
06:02
06:02
05:47
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:18
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:02
04:46
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:21
03:57
03:23
03:23
02:52
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:36
02:36
02:34
02:34
02:34
02:17
02:14
02:14
02:11
02:11
02:11
02:11
01:51

01:22

01:04
01:00
01:00
01:00
00:43
00:41
00:41

53-51

55-51

55-52

57-52

57-53
57-54
59-54
59-56

59-58

V2

V4

V3

V5

V4
V3
V5
V3

V1

GOOD 3PTR by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
ASSIST by STANTON,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by LEVINGSTON,EVA
TURNOVER by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

FOUL by LEVINGSTON,EVA
TURNOVER by LEVINGSTON,EVA

REBOUND DEF by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

GOOD FT by STANTON,AALIYAH
MISS FT by STANTON,AALIYAH

FOUL by STANTON,AALIYAH

GOOD FT by STRACHAN,EMILY
GOOD FT by STRACHAN,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by LEVINGSTON,EVA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by LEVINGSTON,EVA
SUB OUT by STRACHAN,EMILY
SUB IN by TAURO,MADDY

STEAL by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
TURNOVER by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

BLOCK by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL

MISS 3PTR by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

REBOUND OFF by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,AALIYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MUNIZ,MADELYNN



SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KAELYN
SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CALI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,ADRYANA

SUB OUT by QUEZADA,ADRYANA
SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,KIM
GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN

GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN

SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KAELYN

STEAL by CLARK,CALI

MISS FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PANGANIBAN,NAOMI

SUB IN by GREEN,JAZLEN

REBOUND DEF by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
MISS FT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:41
00:41
00:41
00:37
00:34

60-58
61-58

V2
V3

SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

FOUL by LEVINGSTON,EVA

FOUL by TAURO,MADDY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
FOUL by LEVINGSTON,EVA

SUB OUT by LEVINGSTON,EVA
SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

FOUL by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
MISS 3PTR by STANTON,AALIYAH



